MEADOWLA NDS - September 20, 2025 - Race 3
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% NJB) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 119 Ibs.; Older, 124

Ibs. Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since July 20 Allowed 2 Ibs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Ibs.
Claiming Price $12,500, For Each $1,000 To $10,500 1 Ib. (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In

Allowances). Claiming Price: $12,500 - $10,500
Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Nantasket Beach - 1:33.38 - September 21, 2024)

Purse: $25,350

Available Money: $25,350

Value of Race: $25,350 1st $13,800, 2nd $4,600, 3rd $2,300, 4th $1,150, 5th $700, 6th $700, 7th $700, 8th $700, 9th $700

Weather: Clear, 69° Track: Firm
Off at: 8:00 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Tell Me Some Lies (Cedeno, Carol)
Last Glory (Jara, Fernando)

Permed (Torres, Jomar)

Pageant Princess (Camacho, Samy)
Bramble Bush (Mena, Raul)

Bali Kuta (Elliott, Christopher)
Heleonortiz (Salazar, Teresa)
Mexican Sugar (Rivera, Kendry)
Girly the Butcher (Leon, Sonny)

Fractional Times: 23.94 48.23 1:11.98

Split Times:
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner:

(24:29) (23:75) (24:36)

Breeder: Nursery Place

Owner: Black Type Stable LLC
Trainer: Orseno, Joseph

1 Claimed Horse(s): Last Glory

Claiming Prices:

New Trainer: Michael E. Gorham
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Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb

© Uk 0WNNMO

Start

CONOUJWwWwhAEON

1/4
83

51
11/2
71/2
3Head

21

9
41/2
61/2

New Owner: Gumpster Stable LLC

1/2
82 1/2
4Head
11/2
71/2
52 1/2

2Head
GHead

3/4
5Head
71/2
6l 1/2

21/2

9
31/2
82 1/2

Str
21/2
512
(112

31/2

71/2
9

Fin
1Neck
21/2
31
4Neck
5Neck
62 3/4
71 3/4
82

9

7 - Tell Me Some Lies: $12,500; 4 - Last Glory: $12,500; 8 - Permed: $12,500; 2 - Pageant Princess: $12,500; 3 -
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Video Race Replay

Odds

3.30
10.90
10.20
1.90*
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5.50
77.70
8.20
11.40

Tell Me Some Lies, Bay Filly, by Oscar Performance out of Canthandlethetruth, by Bernstein. Foaled Apr 13, 2021 in Kentucky.

Bramble Bush: $12,500; 9 - Bali Kuta: $12,500; 1 - Heleonortiz: $12,500; 6 - Mexican Sugar: $12,500; 10 - Girly the
Butcher: $12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Maximo Madness (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $77,184

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
7  Tell Me Some Lies 8.60 4.80 3.80 $1.00 Exacta 7-4 62.30 59,584
4 Last Glory 14.80 9.20  $0.50 Trifecta 7-4-8 162.45 40,922
8 Permed 7.40  $0.10 Superfecta 7-4-8-2 141.00 31,825

$1.00 Daily Double 4-7 7.40 9,220
$0.50 Pick 3 2-4-7 (3 correct) 70.80 23,663
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
7 Tell Me Some Lies 7 g* go 34 4? 2112 1Neck
4 LastGlory 6 52 4212 58 5312 pNeck
8  Permed 1 112 112 11 11102 33/4
2 Pageant Princess 4 73U2 g5 ua A2 gl 4134
3 Bramble Bush 3 gtz g234 g3 g212 g2
9 BaliKuta 5 212 3%2 2! 3? 6214
1 Heleonortiz 9 9 QB4 griz g6z 45
6  Mexican Sugar 2 4112 2172 3l 70 gb3/4
10  Girly the Butcher 8 63 golu4  go o’ l2  g834

Comments

4w run 1/4, willingly
angled out, gamely
vied inside, dug in
4w into lane, mildly
bit fractious, inside
vied 2w, weakened
trailed inside

vied 3w, tired

4w early, 3w, tired

Trainers: 7 - Orseno, Joseph; 4 - Dougherty, Devon; 8 - Pimental, John; 2 - Demasi, Kathleen; 3 - Gorham, Michael; 9 - Brion, Keri; 1 - Siculietano, Daniel;
6 - Coletti, Jr., Edward; 10 - O'Connell, Kathleen

Owners:

7 - Black Type Stable LLC; 4 -Patrick Rochette; 8 -Robert Knych; 2 - Pewter Stable; 3 - Old Coach Farm and Metz, Larry; 9 - Serio Racing

Stables and Byrdnest Racing LLC; 1 -Daniel W. Siculietano; 6 - Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC and Whiskey Run Stables LLC; 10 - Souza

Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
TELL ME SOME LIES raced off the rail, off the pace, moved up three wide on the far turn, made a strong four wide run at the quarter pole, closed willingly in

the stretch run, charged to the front in deep stretch and dug in for the win. LAST GLORY stalked two wide, chased on the far turn, came two wide into the
lane, angled out for a clear path, closed well outside and dug in gamely to the finish. PERMED vied inside in a contested pace, dueled on the far turn, shook
free at the top of the lane, dug in gamely inside and yielded grudgingly. PAGEANT PRINCESS raced off the pace inside, chased on the far turn, came four
wide into the lane and rallied mildly outside. BRAMBLE BUSH was a bit fractious in the gate, then tracked on the inside, chased on the far turn and gained
mildly on the rail. BALI KUTA vied two wide for the lead, then dueled between rivals and weakened. HELEONORTIZ trailed on the inside, then gained some
ground on the rail in the stretch. MEXICAN SUGAR raced three wide early, moved up three wide to contest the pace, vied outside, dueled on the far turn
and tired. GIRLY THE BUTCHER raced four wide into the first turn, stalked three wide, chased on the far turn, came four wide into the lane and tired.
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