MEADOWLANDS - September 20, 2025 - Race 3

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 40% NJB) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since July 20 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 lbs.

Claiming Price \$12,500, For Each \$1,000 To \$10,500 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For \$10,000 Or Less Not Considered In

Allowances). Claiming Price: \$12,500 - \$10,500

Distance: One Mile On The Turf Current Track Record: (Nantasket Beach - 1:33.38 - September 21, 2024)

Purse: \$25,350

Available Money: \$25,350

Value of Race: \$25,350 1st \$13,800, 2nd \$4,600, 3rd \$2,300, 4th \$1,150, 5th \$700, 6th \$700, 7th \$700, 8th \$700, 9th \$700

Video Race Replay

Weather: Clear, 69° Track: Firm

Off at: 8:00 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
6Sep25 9MTH5	7	Tell Me Some Lies (Cedeno, Carol)	122	Lb	6	7	8 ³	8 ^{2 1/2}	4 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Neck}	3.30	4w run 1/4, willingly
10Aug25 ⁶ MTH ¹	4	Last Glory (Jara, Fernando)	120	Lb	4	6	5 ¹	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	10.90	angled out, gamely
30Aug25 ³ MTH ²	8	Permed (Torres, Jomar)	120	Lb	7	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	11	1 1 1/2	31	10.20	vied inside, dug in
30Aug25 ³ MTH ⁴	2	Pageant Princess (Camacho, Samy)	120	Lb	2	4	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	6 ²	4 ^{Neck}	1.90*	4w into lane, mildly
3Sep25 ² PEN ²	3	Bramble Bush (Mena, Raul)	120	Lb	3	3	3 ^{Head}	5 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{1 1/2}	4 ¹	5 ^{Neck}	8.30	bit fractious, inside
30Aug25 ⁴ FAI ³	9	Bali Kuta (Elliott, Christopher)	120	Lb	8	5	2 ¹	3 ²	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	$6^{2 3/4}$	5.50	vied 2w, weakened
4Sep25 ¹ DEL ¹	1	Heleonortiz (Salazar, Teresa)	113	Lb	1	9	9	9	9	8 ¹	7 ^{1 3/4}	77.70	trailed inside
16Aug25 ⁷ MTH ²	6	Mexican Sugar (Rivera, Kendry)	113	Lb	5	2	4 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	7 ^{1/2}	8 ²	8.20	vied 3w, tired
1Aug25 ¹ MTH ⁷	10	Girly the Butcher (Leon, Sonny)	120	Lb	9	8	6 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	8 ^{2 1/2}	9	9	11.40	4w early, 3w, tired

Fractional Times: 23.94 48.23 1:11.98

Split Times: (24:29) (23:75) (24:36)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Tell Me Some Lies, Bay Filly, by Oscar Performance out of Canthandlethetruth, by Bernstein. Foaled Apr 13, 2021 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 1:36.34

Breeder: Nursery Place Owner: Black Type Stable LLC Trainer: Orseno, Joseph

1 Claimed Horse(s): Last Glory New Trainer: Michael E. Gorham New Owner: Gumpster Stable LLC

Claiming Prices: 7 - Tell Me Some Lies: \$12,500; 4 - Last Glory: \$12,500; 8 - Permed: \$12,500; 2 - Pageant Princess: \$12,500; 3 -

Bramble Bush: \$12,500; 9 - Bali Kuta: \$12,500; 1 - Heleonortiz: \$12,500; 6 - Mexican Sugar: \$12,500; 10 - Girly the

Butcher: \$12,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Maximo Madness (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$77,184

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Tell Me Some Lies	8.60	4.80	3.80	\$1.00 Exacta	7-4	62.30	59,584
4	Last Glory		14.80	9.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	7-4-8	162.45	40,922
8	Permed			7.40	\$0.10 Superfecta	7-4-8-2	141.00	31,825
					\$1.00 Daily Double	4-7	7.40	9,220
					\$0.50 Pick 3	2-4-7 (3 correct)	70.80	23,663

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
7	Tell Me Some Lies	7	8 ⁴	8 ^{5 3/4}	4 ²	2 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{Neck}
4	Last Glory	6	5 ²	4 ² 1/2	5 ³	5 ^{3 1/2}	2 ^{Neck}
8	Permed	1	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	11	11 1/2	3 ^{3/4}
2	Pageant Princess	4	7 ^{3 1/2}	7 ⁵ 1/4	7 ⁴ 1/2	6 ⁴	4 ^{1 3/4}
3	Bramble Bush	3	3 ^{1 1/2}	5 ^{2 3/4}	6 ³	4 ^{2 1/2}	5 ²
9	Bali Kuta	5	2_1/2	3 ^{1/2}	21	32	6 ² 1/4
1	Heleonortiz	9	97	98 1/4	9 ^{7 1/2}	8 ^{6 1/2}	7 ⁵
6	Mexican Sugar	2	41 1/2	2 ^{1/2}	3 1 1/2	7 ⁶	86 3/4
10	Girly the Butcher	8	6 ³	6 ^{5 1/4}	8 ⁵	9 ^{7 1/2}	9 ^{8 3/4}

Trainers: 7 - Orseno, Joseph; 4 - Dougherty, Devon; 8 - Pimental, John; 2 - Demasi, Kathleen; 3 - Gorham, Michael; 9 - Brion, Keri; 1 - Siculietano, Daniel;

6 - Coletti, Jr., Edward; 10 - O'Connell, Kathleen

Owners: 7 - Black Type Stable LLC; 4 -Patrick Rochette; 8 -Robert Knych; 2 - Pewter Stable; 3 - Old Coach Farm and Metz, Larry; 9 - Serio Racing Stables and Byrdnest Racing LLC; 1 -Daniel W. Siculietano; 6 - Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC and Whiskey Run Stables LLC; 10 - Souza

Racing;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TELL ME SOME LIES raced off the rail, off the pace, moved up three wide on the far turn, made a strong four wide run at the quarter pole, closed willingly in the stretch run, charged to the front in deep stretch and dug in for the win. LAST GLORY stalked two wide, chased on the far turn, came two wide into the lane, angled out for a clear path, closed well outside and dug in gamely to the finish. PERMED vied inside in a contested pace, dueled on the far turn, shook free at the top of the lane, dug in gamely inside and yielded grudgingly. PAGEANT PRINCESS raced off the pace inside, chased on the far turn, came four wide into the lane and rallied mildly outside. BRAMBLE BUSH was a bit fractious in the gate, then tracked on the inside, chased on the far turn and gained mildly on the rail. BALI KUTA vied two wide for the lead, then dueled between rivals and weakened. HELEONORTIZ trailed on the inside, then gained some ground on the rail in the stretch. MEXICAN SUGAR raced three wide early, moved up three wide to contest the pace, vied outside, dueled on the far turn and tired. GIRLY THE BUTCHER raced four wide into the first turn, stalked three wide, chased on the far turn, came four wide into the lane and tired.

